Rule 2 47 Form 2 24B

The Insolvency Act 1986
2.24B

Administrator’s progress report

Name of Company Company number
Santia Health & Safety Limited 00658860
In the High Court of Justice Court case number

Chancery Division 710 0f2011

[full name of court]

We
Richard Heis Richard John Hill
KPMGLLP KPMG LLP
8 Salisbury Square 100 Temple Street
London Bristol
EC4Y 8BB BS1 6AF

Adminustraters of the above company attach a progress report for the period

from to

1 February 2011 31 July 2011
/7

N
Signed

Joint Adminstrator -

Dated 26 August 2011

Contact Details:

You do not have to give any contact information in Shellagh Richardson

the box opposste but 1f you do, 1t will help Companies KPMG LLP

House to contact you tf there 1s a query on the form Arhington Business Park

The contact information that you grve will be visible to Theale

searchers of the public record Readmg
RG7 4SD Tel 0118 373 1408
DX Number DX 146800 (Theale) 2 DX Exchange

When you have completed and signed this form, please send 1t to the Registrar of Comparues at -

T

271082011 1
COMPANIES HOUSE

>~
<L
ja]
14
2
.—
<L
7]




National Britannia Group Limited
National Britannia Certification Limited
Santia Training Services Limited
Santia Health & Safety Limited
Exor Management Holdings Limited
Exor Management Services Limited

(all in administration)

Progress report

Pursuant to Rule 2.47 of the Insolvency Rules

1986 (as amended)

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011
This repoit contains 47 Pages

rh/hm/dme/sime




R

Nauonal Britannia Group Lunted, Natonal Britannia Certificaion Limited, Saniia
Tratning Services Lintited, Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limted and Exor Management Services Limited (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2(11 1

Notice: About this Report

= Ths Progress Report (“Report™) has been prepared by Richard Hess and Richard Hull,
the Admumnstrators of National Britanma Group Limited, National Bntanma
Certification Limted, Santia Traiming Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety
Limited, Exor Management Holdings Limited and Exor Management Services
Limuted, solely to comply with therr statutory duty under the Insolvency Act and
Rules 1986 (both as amended} to provide creditors with an update on the progress of
the admnistrations and for no other purpose

» This Report 15 not switable to be relied upon by any other person, or for any other
purpose, or 1n any other context including any mvestment decision 1 relation to the
debt of or any financial interest in National Bntanma Group Limited, National
Brtanma Certification Limited, Santia Tramung Services Lumted, Santia Health &
Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings Limited and Exor Management Services
Limted Any person that chooses to rely on this Report for any purpose or 1n any
context other than under the Insolvency Act and Rules 1986 (as amended) does so at
their own nisk To the fullest extent permitted by law, the Admmstrators do not
assume any responsibility and will not accept any hiability 1n respect of this Report

»  Any estunated outcomes for creditors included n this Report are 1llustrative only and
cannot be relied upon as guidance as to the actual outcomes for creditors

» Richard Heis and Richard Hill are authorised to act as insolvency practitioners by the
Institute of Chartered Accountants in England & Wales

* The Administrators act as agents for National Bnitanma Group Liymited, National
Bntanma Certification Limuted, Santia Trainmg Services Limited, Santia Health &
Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings Lumited and Exor Management Services
Limated and contract without personal lability The appointments of the
Admmnistrators are personal to them and, to the fullest extent pernutted by law,
KPMG LLP does not assume any responsibility and will not accept any liabihity to
any person in respect of this Report or the conduct of the admimstrations

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved 1




National Britannia Group Limuted, National Brianma Certificanton Limited, Santia
Traiming Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Managenent Services Limuted (all im admunistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011
Contents
Notice: About this report
Glossary 3
1 Executive summary 4
2 Statement of proposals 5
3 Progress of the administrations including expenses for
the period 5
4 Estimated outcome for creditors 8
5 Other matters 10
6 Future strategy 10
7 Future reporting 11
Appendices
1 Statutory information
2 Receipts and payments accounts for the period 1 February
2011 to 31 July 2011
3 Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company
and schedule of charge out rates for the period 1 February
2011 to 31 July 2011
4 Schedules of expenses for the period 1 February 2011 to 31

See Notice About this report  All nights resened

July 2011

~




oot
Natienal Britanmia Group Limited, National Britanmia Certification Limited, Santia
Training Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limuted and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in administration)

Progress report
KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Glossary

Act The Insolvency Act 1986 (as amended)

Admmistration Orders The Admmustration Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Diviston, Court No s 708, 709, 710, 711,
713 and 714 of 2011

Admimistrators Richard Heis and Richard John Hill of KPMG LLP

BECAF Fund LP / the A fund of Better Capital and a private equity investment
Purchaser vehicle

Compliance Advisory National Britanma Group Limited, National Britannia

Busmess/ Companies Certification Limuted, Santia Tramng Services Limited,
Santia Health & Safety Limtted, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited

Comphance division The Comphance division of the Connaught group of
compames, compnsing the Compliance Adwisory business
and the Compliance Services business

Comphance Services SNTL Reahsations 2011 Lumted (formerly Santia Limaited,

business formerly Connaught Compliance Limited), Santia Water
Services Limmted, Santia Fire Services Limited, Santia Pest
Prevention Limited and Connaught Compliance Fire
Services Limited (all in adnimistration)

Group Connaught Plc, Connaught Partnerships Limited, Connaught
Technical Sotutions Limited, Connaught Academy Limted
(all in admimstration) and the Comphiance division as above

HMRC HM Revenue and Customs

Rules The Insolvency Rules 1986 (as amended)

Secured Creditors/the A syndicate of banks with the Royal Bank of Scotland plc as
Banks agent and Note holders for whom Wilmington Trust

(London) Limited acts as Note Secunity Trustee
The references in this Report to Sections, Paragraphs or Rules are to the Insolvency Act

1986, Schedule Bt of the Insolvency Act 1986 and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (both as
amended) respectrvely

See Notice About this report  All nights reserved 3




hceizt

National Britanmia Group Limited, Nauonal Britanrnia Certification Limited, Sanna
Traiming Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Linited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limiuted (all in administration}

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Executive summary

*  This Report covers the six month period from appointment to 31 July 2011

= The Administrators’ Statement of Proposals were approved on 6 Apnii 2011 without
modification The purpose of the admimstrations 1s to achieve a better result for the
Companies creditors as a whole than would be hkely if the Compames were wound
up, 1n accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b)

* Immedately on appointment the Admimstrators entered nto a sale agreement with
BECAF Fund LP

» Based on the expected level of realisations and the amounts owed to the Secured
Creditors, there 1s no prospect of any funds beng available for the unsecured
creditors of National Britanma Group Limited or Exor Management Holdings
Limuted

»  The unsecured creditors of National Britanma Certification Limmted, Santia Traimng
Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limuted and Exor Management Services
Limited will recerve a dividend from the prescribed part monies set aside for that

purpose

* The planned exit route for the administrations 1s to file for the Compames’ dissolution
under Paragraph 84

»  Accompanying the Admimstrators’ Report 1s the relevant statutory and supporting
information which 1s set out 1n the Appendices

Richard Hill
Adminmstrator

See Notice About this report  All nghts resenved 4




31
311

ol
National Bretanma Group Limited, National Britanma Certification Lunited, Sanna
Traimng Services Linuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limued and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in admnistration)
Progress report
KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

h

Statement of Proposals
The Admimistrators” Statement of Proposals were circulated on 25 March 2011

As 1t 15 forecast that there will be no return to creditors, other than by virtue of the
Prescnibed Part, the Admimstrators did not convene a creditors’ meeting and none was
requisitioned  As a result, the Statement of Proposals (as circulated) were deemed to have
been approved on 6 Apnl 2011

As stated within the Statement of Proposals, the purpose of the admimstrations 1s to
achieve a better result for the Companies creditors as a whole than would be likely 1f the
Companies were wound up, 1n accordance with Paragraph 3(1)(b)

Progress of the administrations including expenses for the
period

Asset realisations

Sale of business

The Companies’ business and assets were sold to BECAF Fund LP on 1 February 2011
The Admunistrators’ 1mtial notification to creditors, dated 7 February 2011, mncluded a
paper setting out details of the agreement reached

Constderation of £6 2 muillion was recerved on 1 February 2011 for the Compantes’
business and assets, including book debts, goodwill, stock and WIP  In addition, amounts
of £0 24 mllion (in order to discharge a hability over assets charged to Lombard), and
£0 15 mulhon (in respeet of an Imnial Property Payment) were recetved at completion

The Administrators pro-rated the sales constderation between the Companies based on the
value of assets owned, as detailed on the Companies’ balance sheets prepared as part of
the December 2010 management accounts

We continue to haise with the Purchaser to ascertain whether any momes are due to the
Companies or payable to the Purchaser under an apportionments clause in the sale
agreement

Leasehold property

As part of the sale agreement, the Purchaser was given hcences to occupy a number of
leased properties

The Admimistrators have been collecting rents and service charges from the Purchaser and
passing these monies on to landlords for occupation However, the licences to occupy
exprre on 29 September 2011 and after this date, the Administrators will have no further
obhigations 1 this regard  Final collection of rent and passing on to landlords will take

See Notice About this report  All nghis resened 5




313

3.2

321

hcalzc

National Bruanma Group Limited, National Britannia Certification Limited, Santia
Trarming Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limnted and Exor Management Services Limued (all in admumistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

place for the quarter to September 2011, with final surrenders taking place once the
Purchaser vacates the remamning occupied premises

A refund payment of approximately £15,600 will be made to the Purchaser for the residue
of the £145,000 paid by them to cover rent Further details of rents received and pad to
landlords are shown 1n the receipts and payments account shown at Appendix 2.

We have written to all rating authonties seeking refunds of pre-paid rates, where
apphicable Details of refunds received can be found in the receipts and payments account
at Appendix 2

Other asset realisations

Other reahsations include cash at bank of £75,353 on Exor Management Services
Limuted, sundry refunds and bank interest received Details of other asset realisations can
be found 1n the receipts and payments account at Appendix 2

Expenses for the period

The receipts and payments for the period are set out in the attached Receipts and
Payments accounts (see Appendix 2) The figures on these accounts are shown net of
VAT

Administrators’ remuneration

In accordance with Rule 2 106(5A), where the Administrators have made a statement that
they think there wall be insufficient property for there to be a return to unsecured creditors
then 1t 1s for the Secured Creditors to agree the remuneration of the Administrators

The Admistrators are in the process of agreeing theiwr remuneration with the Secured
Creditors which, 1n accordance with Rule 2 106(2), will be fixed by reference to time
properly given by the Adminstrators and their staff in dealing with matters ansing 1in the
admistration of the Compames, at KPMG LLP charge out rates, that reflect the
complexity of the assignment

The statutory provisions relating to remuneration are set out in Rule 2 106 of the Rules
Further information 1s given in the Association of Business Recovery Professtonals’
publication A Creditors’ Guide to Admunstrators’ Fees, a copy of which can be found at
https //www 13 org uk/media/documents/technical_hbrary/SIPS/SIP%209%20E&W pdf

However, 1f you are unable to access this guide and would hke a copy please contact
Sheilagh Richardson on 0118 373 1408

Attached at Appendix 3 1s a detailed analysis of charge out rates, together with time spent
for each grade of staff for the vanous areas of work cammed out for each of the Companies
to 31 July 2011, as required by the Associatton of Business Recovery Professional’s
Statement of Insolvency Practice No 9 (“SIP 9)

See Notice About this report  All nghts resened 6




322

323

324

325

326

National Britannia Group Limited, Natonal Briuanma Certification Lumited, Sanna
Training Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Lumited, Exor Management Holdings
Limated and Exor Management Services Limuted (all tn admuinistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

In the peniod to 31 July 2011, we have incurred the following time costs

Hours Time cost Average hourly

rate

Company £ £/hr
National Britanma Group Lid 5730 14,012 50 244 55
National Britannia Certification Ltd 112 45 34,456 50 306 42
Santia Traming Services Ltd 30279 89,806 65 296 60
Santia Health & Safety Lid 778 25 260,875 25 33521
Exor Management Holdings Ltd 60 20 16,354 00 271 66
Exor Management Services Ltd 122 80 34,850 00 28379

Source Admumstrators records

This 1ncludes work undertaken 1n respect of tax, VAT, employee, pensions, forensic and
health and safety advice from KPMG LLP mn-house specialists

The Admimstrators will report the basis of their remuneration once this has been obtained
from the Secured Creditors

Administrators’ pre-appointment costs

Details of the Admumstrators’ pre-appomntment costs were set out 1n our Statement of
Proposals The Admymstrators have decided not to seck approval for these costs

Management incentive payments

In order to preserve the goodwill of the business, an incentive bonus payment was made
to senior management relating to substantial work performed during the sale process

Legal costs

£4,644 has been paxd n respect of legal fces as at 31 July 2011 Further legal costs of
approximately £2,000 have been incurred dunng the peniod but not yet paid The
majonty of these costs relate to prepanng an applcation to Court for approval to
distribute the Prescnibed Part fund to creditors in the adminsstrations

Agents fees

To date £1,680 has been paid in respect of agents’ fees to a firm of independent agents
and valuers engaged by the Administrators to value certain assets

Other costs

Details of other costs paid 1n the administrations to date are detailed on the Receipts and
Payments accounts, attached at Appendix 2

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved 7




2o

National Britanmia Group Linuted, National Britanma Certification Limuted, Santia
Training Services Limited, Sanna Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited (all in adnunistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

327 Schedule of expenses

4.1

4.2

4.3

Expenses for the pertod covered by this report, including amounts not yet paud, are shown
1n the schedules of expenses for each of the Companies which can be found at Appendix
4

Additional information regarding office holders’ remuneration and/or other expenses
charged for the period 15 available from the office holder upon request by any Secured
Creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 5% in value of the unsecured debt 1n
accordance with Rule 2 48A  This request must be made within 21 days of receipt of the
Report In addition, creditors are reminded that the quantum can be challenged by any
Secured Creditor or any unsecured creditor(s) with at least 10% n value (includmg that
creditor’s claim) of the unsecured debt by making an apphcation to Court 1n accordance
with Rule 2 109 within eight weeks of receipt of this Report  The full text of these rules
can be provided upon request

Estimated outcome for creditors

Secured Creditors

As at the date of the Administrators’ appointment, the Secured Creditors were owed 1n
excess of £215 milhon by the Connaught group of companies The Secured Creditors
hold fixed and floating charges over the Companies’ assets together with cross
guarantees

To date, the Secured Creditors have received some £1 88 million from the Companies in
respect of their indebtedness They will receive the balance of funds available, net of
costs, after allowing for the Prescnibed Part fund for unsecured creditors, where
applicable The Secured Creditors will suffer a significant shortfall

The Secured Creditors have also permiited a sum of £68,000, which would otherwise
have formed part of distributions to them, to be used to pay legal fees incurred n the sale
of the Advisory business shortly prior to appointment

Preferential creditors

All employees of the Compliance division were centrally contracted to and paid by SNTL
Reahsations 2011 Limited (formerly Santia Limited, formerly Connaught Comphance
Limited) in admunstration Accordingly the Compliance Advisory business has no
preferential creditors

Unsecured creditors and prescribed part

The Directors’ Statements of Affars show that the Companies have the following
habilities

See Notice About this repont All nights reserved 8




coloc

National Britannia Group Linuted, Nanonal Britanmia Certificanon Limited, Sanua
Training Services Limuted, Sanna Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Lunued and Exor Management Services Limuted (ell in adnunistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

Unsecured creditors £ NBC STS SH&S EMS
Trade creditors 291,714 120,036 1,932,999 236,544
HMRC — VAT (See note below) 69,000 549,000 | 1,973,000 632,000
HMRC - Corporation Tax 3,000 15,000 496,000 -
HMRC - PAYE/NIC - - 30,000 89,000
Deferred income (34,000) 931,000 | (519,000) 70,000
Inter-company creditors 121,000 | 1,402,000 | 17,719,000 713,000
Other creditors 226,000 251,000 [ 3,132,000 696,000
Total 676,714 | 3268,036 | 24,763,999 | 2,436,544

Source Durectors Statements of Affairs

The Statements of Affairs submitted for National Britanma Group Limited and Exor
Management Holdings Limited indicate that these companies do not have any unsecured

creditors, other than cross guarantees to the secured lenders and joint and several habihity
for VAT

In addition to the outstanding VAT as above, as explamed 1n our Statement of Proposals
the Companies are alsc jomntly and severally hable for Group VAT ncurred prior to 8
September 2010 of £2 7 milhhon The PAYE/NI position for the Companies has yet to be
finalised, although this 1s expected to be in the region of £6 3 million

Based on current estimates, there will not be a distribution to the unsecured creditors of
the Compames other than by virtue of the Prescnibed Part, which 15 available to the
unsecured creditors of Nattonal Britanma Certification Limited, Santia Training Services
Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited and Exor Management Services Limited It 1s
not anticipated that there will be any funds available to any creditors of National
Britanma Group Limited or Exor Management Holdings Limited

The Prescnibed Part provisions of Section 176A entitle unsecured creditors to a
percentage share of realisations from net floating charge assets, afier costs of realisation
and settlement of preferential claims The percentage 1s calculated on a shding scale up to
a maximum amount of £600,000, subject to costs

Based on information currently available the estimated dividend to creditors from
Prescnibed Part funds 1n the four compames mentioned above will be n the range of 1 to
2pnthe £ Please note that any sigmficant increase in the amount owed to creditors will
reduce the percentage dividend available

See Notice About ihus report  All nights reserved 9




3.1

5.2

hcbiat

National Britannia Group Limited, Natronal Britanmia Certificatton Limited, Santia
Trainng Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limued, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Any distribution to unsecured creditors can only be undertaken with the permission of the
Court The Admumstrators have mstructed their lawyers to proceed with this application
for the four companies mentioned 1n the above table

Other matters

Investigations

As required by the Company Directors Disqualfication Act 1986, the Admumstrators
have submutted a return on the conduct of those directors who were 1n office 1n the three
years prior to the admimstration  Thus retumn has been lodged with the Department for
Business Innovation and Skatls Its contents are confidential and cannot be disclosed

Statements of Affairs

Statements of Affars were received mn June 2011 and have been filed at Companies
House

Future strategy

It 15 proposed that the Admimstrators will continue to manage the affairs, business and
property of the Companies n order to achieve the purpose of the administrations  This
will include

» National Britanma Group Limmted - a potential lease has recently come to light We
are mvestigating the appropnate course of action,

* Progressing the potential sale of shares National Britanma Group Limited owns m a
company called FastPlan Online Limtted Realisations will not be sigmficant,

»  Progressing discusstons with the Purchaser in order to finalise the position n relation
to apportionments,

= Applying to Court for approval to pay the Prescnbed Part dividend 1n the relevant
administrations and the subsequent payment thereof,

»  Completion of any VAT and Corporaton Tax returns and settlement of any post
appomtment habilities,

* Fmalising the admimistrations, ncludmg obtaimng fee approval and payment of all
adminstration habilities,

= Dcaling with statutory and compliance obligations

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved 10




A

National Britanma Group Lumited, National Britanmia Certificanion Lumated, Santia
Traiming Services Limuted, Sanna Heolth & Safety Linuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited (all in admumistration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP

26 August 201 1

The admmstration orders will automatically expire within one year, being 31 January
2012 If the outstanding matters sct out above cannot be concluded by this time, the
Adminmstrators will seek the consent of the Secured Creditors to an extension of the
administrations

On present information we anticipate shortly being in a position to conclude the
admimstrabions of National Britanmia Group Limited and Exor Management Holdings
Limuted

Once all matters 1n the admimstrations have been concluded, the Admimstrators will take
the necessary steps to deal with the Companies appropniately This 1s hikely to be via
dissolution of the Companues, unless liquidation 1s considered appropnate

Future reporting

In accordance with Rule 2 47, the next progress report 1s due within one month of the
earlier of 1ssuing a report for the purpose of seeking an extension to the admimstration
orders or the anniversary of the administrations or their conclusion

See Notice About this report  All nghis reserved Il




otz

National Britannia Group Limtted, National Britanni Certificatton Limuted, Santia
Trauntng Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings

Appendix 1

Statutory information

Limuted and Exor Management Services Limited (all in adnumistration)
Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2041

Company name and
Trading style

Admimstration Order

Date of appointment
Present Admunistrators’

details

Functions

Application of EC
regulations

Company Director

Company Sccretary
Date of incorporation

Company registration
number

Previous registered office

Present registered office

Trading address

National Britannia Group Limited
The Adminmstration Orders granted in the High Court of
Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 709 of 2011

1 February 2011

Richard Hess and Richard John Hill are authonsed to act as
msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered
Accountants in England & Wales

The functions of the Admunistrators are being exercised by
either or both of them m accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act

EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
Proceedings as defined i Article 3 of the EC regulations

From To

Tan Carlisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011

There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
16 September 1992

02747765

Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphilly, Mid
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

n/a

See Notice About thss report  All nghts resened




National Britanma Group Lumuted, Nattonal Britannia Certification Luntted, Santia
Training Services Limited, Sanna Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited (all in admunistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011
Statutory information
Company name and National Britanma Certification Limited
Trading style
Administration Order The Admmstration Orders granted wm the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 711 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill aré authonsed to act as

t Administrators’
Present Admini nsolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

detanls Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Administrators are being exercised by
either or both of them in accordance wiath Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act
Apphcation of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined 1in Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From To
fan Carlisle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 1 November 1999
Company registration 3869617
number

Previous registered office  Connaught House, Grenadier Road, Exeter Business Park,
Exeter, Devon, England

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y BB

I
! Trading address n/a

See Notice About this report  All nghts resenved




el

National Britanma Group Lunited, Natona! Briannea Certification Limited, Santia
Travung Services Lunited, Sanna Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limued and Exor Management Services Lunited (alf i administrenon)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011
Statutory information
Company name and Santia Training Services Limited
Trading style
Admnistration Order The Admumstration Orders granted tn the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 708 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hall are authonsed to act as

tA trators’
Present Admunistrator nsolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

details Accountants 1n England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Admuimstrators are being exercised by
either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Mam
regulations Proceedings as defined 1n Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From To
lan Carlisle 1 October 2010 15 March 2011
Company Secretary Therc was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 16 August 2000
Company registration 04053434
number

Previous registered office  Connaught House, Pynes Hill, Rydon Lane, Exeter, EX2 5TZ

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Sahsbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address n/a

See Notiwe About this report  All nghts reserved




Natronal Britanma Group Limued, National Britanna Certification Limited, Santia
Traiming Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limued, Exor Management Holdings
Linited and Exor Management Services Lintited (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011
Statutory information
Company name and Santia Health & Safety Limited
Trading style
Admimstration Order The Admmstration Orders granted m the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 710 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authonsed to act as

t Admimstrators’
Presen il insolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

detarls Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Admimistrators are bemng exercised by
either or both of them i accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined i Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company Dhrecior From To
Ian Carhsle 1 October 2009 15 March 2011
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomntment
Date of incorpoeration 11 May 1960
Company registration 00658860
number

Previous registered office 1* Floor, 4 Witan Way, Witney, OX28 6FF

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y §BB

Trading address wa

See Notice About this report - All nghts reserved




cbrgl
Nanonal Britanmia Group Limited, Natwnal Britanma Certification Lunited, Sanua
Traiming Services Limuted, Sannia Health & Safety Lumited, Exor Management Holdings

Limited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in administration)
Progress report

KPMG LLFP
26 August 2011
Statutory information
Company name and Exor Management Holdings Limited
Trading style
Admimstration Order The Administration Orders granted in the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Diviston, Court No 713 of 2011

Date of appointment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Rachard John Hill are authonsed to act as

t Admimstrators’
Presen msolvency practitoners by the Insttute of Chartered

detanls Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The funchions of the Admimstrators are being exercised by
either or both of them n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule B1 of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined in Article 3 of the EC regulations
Company Director From To
lan Carhsle 28 May 2010 15 March 2011}
Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appointment
Date of incorporation 21 December 2008
Company registration 06777814
number

Previous registered office  Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphilly, Mad
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

Present registered office c/fo KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y 8BB

Trading address n/a

See Notice About this report  All nghis reserved




AR

National Britannia Group Limited, National Britannia Certtficaion Limited, Santia
Trating Services Lumuted, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limuted (afl in administration)

Progress report

KPMGLLP
26 August 2011
| Statutory information
Company name and Exor Management Services Limited
Trading style
Admimstration Order The Adminstration Orders granted in the High Court of

Justice, Chancery Division, Court No 714 of 2011

Date of appomtment 1 February 2011

Richard Heis and Richard John Hill are authorised to act as

nt Admnistrators’
Prese msolvency practitioners by the Institute of Chartered

details Accountants in England & Wales
Functions The functions of the Admimstrators are bemng exercised by
i either or both of them 1n accordance with Paragraph 100(2) of
Schedule Bl of the Act
Application of EC EC regulations apply and these proceedings will be the Main
regulations Proceedings as defined i Article 3 of the EC regulations
.1 Company, Director From To
fan Carlisle 28 May 2010 15 March 2011
! Company Secretary There was no Company Secretary on the date of appomtment
| Date of incorporation 9 Apnil 1997
Company registration 03348360
number

Previous registered office  Brecon House, Caerphilly Business Park, Caerphully, Mid
Glamorgan, Wales, CF83 3GG

Present registered office c/o KPMG, 8 Salisbury Square, London, EC4Y §BB

Tradmg address wa

See Notice About this report - All nghts reserved




coizc

Natonal Britanma Group Lunited, National Brianma Certificanon Linuted, Sanna
Tratning Services Limited, Santia Health & Safety Limited, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Lurnited (all in admuistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Appendix 2

Administrators’ receipts and payments accounts for the period 1
February 2011 to 31 July 2011

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




National Britannia Group Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/42/2011

of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/20%1
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS

5,000 00 Goodwill 5,000 00 5,000 00

Bank interest, gross 308 308

5,003 08 5,003 08

5,000.00 5,003 08 5,003.08

REPRESENTED BY

Fixed charge current 5,003 08

5,003.08

Page 1 of 1 IPS SQL Ver 504 {8 August 2011 13 37




National Britannia Certification Limited

{In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill 100 1 00
Business Intellectual Property 100 100
IP Contracts 100 100
300 300
ASSET REALISATIONS
6,652 00 Chattels 6,652 00 6,652 00
Lombard assets 14,396 60 14,396 60
358,090 00 Book debts 358,090 00 358,090 00
379,138 60 379,138 60
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 306 34 306 34
IT Contracts 100 1 00
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Raghts of Action 100 100
Sales Information 100 100
31134 3i1 34
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising 7560 75 60
Management Incentive Payments 16,860 07 16,860 07
(16,935 67) (16,935 67)
364,742 00 362,517.27 362,517 27
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 300
Floating charge current 362,499 15
Floating ch VAT control 1512
362,517 27
Page 1 of | IPS SQL Ver 504 18 August 2011 [3 38




Santia Training Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property 1 00 100
Goodwll 100 100
Bank interest, gross 972 972
Business Intellectual Property 100 100
IP Contracts 100 1 00
1372 1372
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Bank charges 2100 21 00
(21 00) {21 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
79,108 00 Chattels 79,101 00 79,101 00
Lombard assets 34,183 97 34,183 97
14,160 00 Stock & work 1n progress 14,160 00 14,160 00
772,810 00 Book debts 772,810 00 772,810 00
Rent 74,545 85 74,545 85
974,800 82 574,800 82
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 965 57 965 57
Sundry refunds 12,417 81 12,417 81
IT Contracts 100 100
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Rights of Action 100 1 00
Sales Information 100 1 00
13,388 38 13,388 38
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising 7560 75 60
Agents'/Valuers' fees 844G 00 840 00
Management Incentive Payments 50,580 21 50,580 21}
Rent 58,717 32 58,717 32
(110,213 13) {110,213 13)
866,078 00 877,968 79 877,968.79
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 1582124
Floating charge current 861,964 42
Fixed charge VAT rec'able 5,555 18
Fixed charge VAT payable (5,555 18)
VAT control 183 13
877,968 79
Page 1 of 1 iPS SQL Ver 504 18 August 2011 13 46



Santia Health & Safety Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators’ Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Leasehold property 800 8 00
Goodwill 100 100
Bank nterest, gross 5591 5591
Business Intellectual Property 100 1 00
IP Contracts 100 1 00
6691 66 91
FIXED CHARGE COSTS
Bank charges 24700 247 00
(247 00) (247 00)
ASSET REALISATIONS
515,474 00 Chattels 515,474 00 515,474 00
Lombard assets 174,339 07 174,339 07
672,880 00 Stock & work 1n progress 672,880 00 672,880 00
3,228,660 00 Book debts 3,228,660 00 3,228,660 00
Rent 405,441 29 405,441 29
4,996,794 36 4,996,794 36
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 5,646 63 5,646 63
Sundry refunds 88670 886 70
IT Contracts 100 100
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 100
Raghts of Action 100 1 00
Sales Information 100 100
6,53833 6,538 33
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising 75 60 75 60
Agents'/Valuers' fees 84000 840 00
Management Incentive Payments 236,040 87 236,040 87
Rent 303,89579 303,895 79
Bank charges 46 00 46 00
(540,898 26) (540,898 26)
FLOATING CHARGE CREDITORS
Floating charge 1,880,065 33 1,880,069 33
Legal fees paid from Bank's distnbution 67,883 338 67,883 38
(1,947,952 71) (1,947,952 71)
4,417,014 00 2,514,301 63 2,514,301 63
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 101,615 78
Page 1 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 t8 August 2011 13 3¢




Floating charge current 2,399,176 42

Fixed charge VAT rec'able 31,621 59
Fixed charge VAT payable (31,181 13}
VAT control 13,068 97

2,514,301.63

Page 2 of 2 IPS SQL Ver 504 18 August 2011 13 3¢




Exor Management Holdings Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs Te 35/07/2011 To 31/0:7/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Bank interest, gross 119 119
Sundry refunds 37500 375 00
376 19 376 19
ASSET REALISATIONS
5,000 00 Goodwill 5,000 00 5,000 00
5,000 00 5,000 00
5,000.00 5,376.19 5,376 19
REPRESENTED BY
Fixed charge current 5,376 19
5,376.19
Note
Pagc 1 of | IPS SQL Ver 504 10 August 2011 14 48




Exor Management Services Limited

(In Administration)

Administrators' Abstract of Receipts & Payments

Statement From 01/02/2011 From 01/02/2011
of Affairs To 31/07/2011 To 31/07/2011
FIXED CHARGE ASSETS
Goodwill 100 100
Business Intellectual Property 1 60 100
1P Contracts 100 100
300 300
ASSET REALISATIONS
49,970 00 Chattels 49,970 00 49,970 00
Lombard assets 21,398 13 21,398 13
492,162 00 Book debts 492,162 00 492,162 00
Cash at bank 75,353 34 75,353 34
638,883 47 638,883 47
OTHER REALISATIONS
Bank interest, gross 53570 53570
Third party momies received 1n error 23,164 30 23,164 80
IT Contracts 100 100
Customer Contracts 100 100
Relevant Insurance Claims 100 1 00
Rights of Action 1 00 1 00
Sales Information 1 00 1 00
23,705 50 23,705 50
COST OF REALISATIONS
Advertising 75 60 75 60
Third pary momes received wm error 23,164 80 23,164 80
Management Incentive Payments 33,720 14 33,720 14
Legal fees 4,644 16 4,644 16
Legal Disbursements 126 15 126 15
Bank charges 42 00 42 00
(61,772 85) (61,772 85)
542,132 00 600,819 12 600,819 12
REPRESENTED BY
Floating ch VAT rec'able 949 00
Fixed charge current 300
Floating charge curment 599,852 00
Floating ch VAT control 1512
600,819 §2
Page | of | IPS SQL Ver 504 I8 August 2011 13 50




hcalzo

National Britannta Group Limued, Nanonal Britannia Certification Lunited, Sanna
Traiming Services Limuted, Santia Health & Safety Limued, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limuted (all in admunistration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 August 2011

Appendix 3

Analysis of Administrators’ time costs for each company and
schedule of charge-out rates for the period 1 February 2011 to 31
July 2011

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




National Bntannia Group Lumited (in administration)

Time cost analysis 1 February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner / Manager Admunmstrator

Director
Admmstration & planmng
Nouficauon of appointment 010
Cashiering
General (Cashiening) 030
Reconciliations (& IPS accounting reviews) 040
General
Books and records 255
Fees and WIP 020
Statutory and comphance
Appointment and related formales 200 350
Bonding and bordereau 010
Checklist & reviews 030 170
Reports to debenture holders 010
Statutory advertising 200
Strategy documents 050
Tax
Initial reviews - CT and VAT 030
Post appointment corporation tax 670
Creditors and claims
General cotrespondence 130 160
Secured creditors 020
Statutory reports 130 340
Employees
Correspondence 420
Pension funds 050
Pensions reviews 220 090
Darectors
Correspondence with directors 010
D form drafing and submission 020 030 180
Directors’ questionnaire / checkhist 070 050
Statement of affairs 040 020
Asset Realisation
Cash and investments 600
Leasehold property 030

Total in period

All staff who have worked on this assignment, mcluding cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged time directly 1o the assignment and are

tncluded in the above analysis of time spent

100

015
0355
280

210

220

125

Support Total hours  Time cost Average
hourly rate

010 £2400 £24000
030 £7200 £24000
040 £96 00 £240 00
355 £644 00 £181 41
020 £3500 £425 00
565  £1,706 50 £30204
065 £103 00 £158 46
4 80 £843 50 £17573
010 £42 50 £425 00
200 £350 G0 £17500
050 £212 50 £42500
030 £111 50 £371 67
670  £1,18550 £17694
500  £1,16750 £23350
020 £85 00 £42500
690  £1,61050 £233 41
420  £1,449 00 £345 00
090 £310 50 £34500
310 £916 50 £29565
¢1o £42 50 £425 00
230 £614 50 £26717
120 £417 50 £34792
185 £355 50 £19216
600  £1,440 00 £24000
030 £127 50 £42500
5730 £14,012 50 £244 55

The cost of staff employed 1n central admimstration functions 15 not charged direcily to the assignment but 1s reflected in the general level

of charge out rates




National Britannia Certificatton Limited (1n administration)

Time cost analysis 1 February 201 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Admimstration & plannming
Notification of appomntment

Cashiering
General (Cashienng)
Reconcihiations {& IPS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records
Health & safety
Feesand WIP

Statutory and compliance

Appointment and related formahtics 033
Bonding and bordereau

Checklist & reviews

Pre-appowntment checks

Reports 1o debenture holders

Strategy documents

Tax

Pre-appointment VAT / PAYE/CT
Imitial reviews - CT and VAT

Post appointment corporation tax
Post appointment VAT

VAT specialist work

Creditors and claims
Agreement of unsecured claims
General correspondence

Legal claims

Notification of appointment
ROT Claims

Secured creditors

Statutory reports

Employees
Correspondence
Pension funds
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafting and submussion 020
Directors’ questionnaire / checklist

Statement of affairs

Asset Realisation

Cash and 1nvestments

Debtors

Leasechold property

Plant and machinery

Sale of business 010

Total in period

Manager

030

010
020
020

630
020
120

370
17 00

110
080

060
720

020
330
010
010
g10
060
190

340
030
1 20

G 10
020
070
240

150
030
145
010
190

Adminmstrator

¢l10

010
070

190

440

290
1350

030

670

135

770

340

070

330
650
130

200

045

Support

300

085
055
140

020

420

230

125

Total hours  Time cost Average
hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
¢ 40 £12750 £31875
670 £168 00 £24000
500 £781 50 £156 30
020 £7700 £38500
020 £8500 £425 00
1190  £3,63450 £305 42
075 £13750 £18333
550  £1,22300 £222 36
150 £295 00 £196 67
370 £148450 €401 22
1730  £7,14500 £41301
110 £379 50 £345 00
080 £284 00 £35500
670  £1,18550 £176 94
060 £25500 £425 00
875 £429175 £490 49
020 £8500 £425 00
1520  £3,528 50 £23214
010 £34 50 £345 00
010 £34 50 £345 00
010 £34 50 £345 00
060 £223 00 £371 67
760  £1,83650 £241 64
340  £1,17300 £345 00
030 £103 50 £345 00
190 £536 50 £282 37
010 £42 50 £425 00
370 £93200 £251 89
120 £417 50 £34792
495  £1,37350 £277 47
150 £613 50 £409 00
030 £127 30 £425 00
345 £866 25 £251 09
o010 £42 50 £425 00
245 £873 50 £356 53
11245  £34,456 50 £306 42

All staff who have worked on this assignment, includmg cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged ume directly to the assignment and are

included tn the above analysis of tme spent

The cost of staff employed in central admimsstzanon functions s not charged directly to the assignment but 15 reflected m the general ievel

of charge out rates




Santia Traming Services Limited (in admimistration)

Time cost analysis 1 February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Darector

Admmistratton & planning
Notufication of appointment
Statutory reports 060

Cashtering
General (Cashienng)
Reconciliations (& [PS accounting reviews}

General

Books and records

Health & safety

Fees and WIP 140

Statutory and complhiance

Appointment and related formahimes 090
Bonding and bordercau

Checkhst & reviews

Pre-appointment checks

Reports 0 debenture holders 035
Strategy documents 020
Tax

Pre-appoiiment VAT / PAYE/CT

Tutial reviews - CT and VAT

Post appomntment corporation tax

Post appomntment VAT

VAT specrahist work G50

Creditors and claims

Agreement of unsecured claims

General correspondence

Legal claims

Nottfication of appointment

ROT Claims

Secured crediiors 075
Statutory reports 080

Employees
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Directors
Correspondence with directors 230
D form drafung and submussion 020

Directors' questionnaire / checklist
Statement of affairs

Asset Realisation

Cash and investments

Debtors

Leasehold property

Office equipment, fixtures & fitings

Plant and machinery

Sale of business 030

Total n pertod

Manager Admnistrator

130

010
020
020

1140
020
1 50

280
2940

110
090

200
20 60

020
420
010
010
310
130
560

280
050

010
030
110
290

570
450
945
020
110
420

010

100
050

285

100

1420

835
520

210

670
010
345

13 %0

350

070

240

040

I 50

8515

210

Support Total hours

150

145
055
670

020

550

224

060

Time cost Average

hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
G 60 £32100 £53500
230 £682 00 £296 52
0350 £12000 £240 00
4 85 E838 50 £18320
020 £7760 £38500
260 £969 00 £37269
2895 £8,165 00 £283 07
075 £137 50 £18333
16 55 £2,92500 £176 74
520 £1,05300 £202 50
3t5 £1,191 00 £378 10
3170 £12,89%000 £406 62
110 £379 50 £34500
090 £318 50 £353 89
670 £1,185 30 £176 94
210 £874 00 £416 19
2475 £1044275 £42193
020 £85 00 £425 00
2360 £5,480 75 £23224
010 £34 50 £345 00
010 £34 50 £345 00
310 £1,309 50 £422 42
205 £809 50 £394 88
12 14 £3,778 40 £311 24
2 80 £966 00 £345 00
120 £29500 £245 83
240 £1,100 50 £458 54
290 £758 50 £261 55
150 £563 50 £375 67
500 £1,490 50 £298 10
570 £2,238 50 £392 72
430 £1,912 50 £425 00
9460  £2337675 £247 11
020 £85 00 £425 00
110 £467 50 £425 00
6 60 £2,34700 £355 61
30279 £89.806 65 £296 60

Al staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretanal staff, have charged time direcily 1o the assignment and are

included 1n the above analysis of tume spent

The cost of staff employed in central admimstration functions 1s not charged direcily to the assignment but 15 reflected in the general level

of charge out rates




Santia Health & Safety Limuted (in admumstration)

Tme cost anafysis [ February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partoer /
Director

Administrabion & planming
Notification of appaintment
Statutory reporis 070

Cashiering
General (Cashienng)
Reconcihations (& 1PS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records

Health & safety

QOpen cover insurance

Fees and WIP 140

Statutory and comphance

Appomtment and related fonmalites 365
Bonding and bordercau

Checklist & reviews

Pre-appomtment checks

Reports to debenture holders 035
Statutory receipts and payments accounts 1 50
Strategy documents 055

Tax

Pre-appontment VAT / PAYE / CT
Initial reviews - CT and VAT

Post appowntment corporation tax
Post appomtment VAT

VAT speciahist work

Creditors and claims

Agreement of unsecured claims

General corespondence

Legal claims

Netficanon of appointment

ROT Claims

Secured credstors 210
Statutory reporis

Employees
Comrespondence
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with durcctors

D form drafing and submission 020
Darcetors' queshonnaure / checkhst

Statement of affairs

Assel Realisation

Cash and investments 035
Debigrs

Leaschold property 14 70
Other assets

Rent

Sale of business 530

Total in period

Dishursements £
Milcage 196 85
Other transport costs 6010
Subsistence 2028

Total 2773

Manpager Administrator

660

060
020
350
070

2970
020
340

1700

66 50

520
370

4 60
80 20

020
2500
580
140
480
580
1690

290
050

080
030
180

i380
400
§03 30
760
120
1960

320
070

28 40

1725

780

490

670

010
1100

3280

070

340
065
I 60

124 00

Support

2 40

705
355
490

040

200

270

2175

Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate
010 £24 00 £240 00
070 £374 50 £53500
980 £3,038 50 £31005
070 £16800 £240 00
§ 80 £1,824 00 £20727
020 £7700 £38500
350 £1,207 50 £345 00
335 £1,241 50 £370 60
6880 £1987050 £288 82
075 £137 50 £18333
2555 £5,128 50 £200 72
780  £1,87200 £240 00
1735 £6,922 00 £398 96
150 £802 50 £53500
7195  £28986 50 £402 87
520 £1,794 00 £34500
370 £1,300 50 £351 49
670 £1,185 50 £176 94
470 £1,97900 £421 06
9160  £46424 00 £506 81
020 £85 00 £42500
6010 £1750075 £291 19
580  £2,401 00 £41397
140 £483 00 £34500
480 £1.816 00 £378133
790 £3,223 00 £40797
2320 £8,210 50 £35390
290 £1,01650 £350 52
120 £29500 £345 83
030 £284 00 £35500
390 £998 50 £256 03
245 £921 00 £37592
1090 £3,118 00 £286 06
1415 £5,906 00 £41739
400  £1,700 00 £425 00
26375 £74,031 50 £280 69
760 £262200 £34500
120 £51000 £425 00
2925 £11,396 00 £389 61
77825 £26087523 £33521

All staff who have worked on this essignment including cashicrs and sccretanal staff have charged tme directly to the assignment and are

in¢luded 1n the above analysis of e spent

The cost of stafl employed 1n central adrmmstration functions s not charged directly to the assignment but s reflected in the general level

of charge out rates




Exor Management Holdings Limited (in admunistration)

Time costs analysis I February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Partner /
Director

Admmistration & planmng
Noufication of appointment

Cashtering
General (Cashiening)
Reconciliations (& [PS accounting reviews)

General
Books and records
Fees and WIP

Statutory and comphance
Appointment and related formalittes
Bonding and bordereau

Checklist & reviews

Reports to debenture holders
Strategy documents

Tax

Imtial reviews - CT and VAT
Post appointment corporation tax
VAT specialist work

Creditors and claims
General correspondence
Statutory reports

Employees
Cormrespondence
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafting and submission 020
Directors' questionnaire / checkhist

Statement of affairs

Total in period

Manager

110

020

1 40
010
030
010
260

030

740

090
P30

230
090

010
030
050
070

Admumstrator

010

030

185

350

170

670
320

150
340

070

210
060
020

Support Total hours

190

015
055
240

020

520
200

125

Time cost Average

hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
110 £379 50 £345 00
030 £5900 £196 67
375 £614 00 £163 73
0620 £85 00 £425 00
505 £1,45150 £287 43
065 £103 00 £138 46
4 40 £799 50 £181 70
010 £42 50 £425 00
260 £1,105 00 £425 00
030 £111 50 £371 67
670 £1,185 50 £176 94
10 80 £4,696 00 £434 81
7 60 £1,31450 £E72 96
670 £1,588 50 £23709
230 £793 50 £345 00
I 60 £433 00 £270 63
010 £42 50 £425 00
260 £686 50 £264 04
110 £356 50 £324 09
215 £483 00 £224 65
6020  £16,354 00 £271 66

All staff who have worked on this assignment, icluding cashiers and secretarial staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are

included mn the above analysis of time spent

The cost of staff employed in central adminmistration functions 1s not charged directly to the assignment but 1s reflected m the general level

of charge out rates




Exor Management Services Limited (1n administration)

Time cost analysis | February 2011 to 31 July 2011

Administratien & planning
Nouficanion of appointment

Cashiering
General (Cashiening)
Reconciliations {& TIPS accounting reviews)

General

Books and records
Health & safety
Fees and WP

Statutory and compliance
Appointment and related formahtes
Bonding and bordereau

Checklist & reviews
Pre-appointment checks

Reports to debenture holders
Strategy documents

Tax

Pre-appomniment VAT / PAYE /CT
[nitial reviews - CT and VAT

Post appointment corporation tax
Post appointment VAT

Creditors and clasims
Agreement of unsecured claims
General correspondence

Legal claims

Notificauon of appointment
ROT Claims

Secured creditors

Statutory repons

Employees
Correspondence
Pensions reviews

Directors

Correspondence with directors

D form drafting and submission
Directors’ questionnarre / checkhst
Statemnent of affairs

Assct Realisation
Cash and investments
Debtors

Leaschold property
Sale of business

Total 1n period

Partner /
Director

035

020

Manager

260

010
020
020

6 60
020
120

350
14 90

130
080

030

020
300
010
040
010
060
180

3100
090

010
040
20
250

300
070
03¢
200

Admnstrator

010

1 60

130

250

100

9 80

340
070

1 80

670
010

1105

350

080

320
065
130

250

200
215

Support

050

015
055
420

310

200

190

Total hours Time cost Average
hourly rate

010 £24 00 £240 00
420 £1,235 50 £294 17
230 £422 00 £183 48
310 £650 30 £209 84
020 £7700 £38500
120 £32500 £270 83
16 50 £4916 00 £290 89
075 £137 50 £183 33
880 £1,66725 £185 46
070 £168 00 £240 00
350 £1.415 50 £404 43
16 70 £6,628 50 £396 92
130 £448 50 £345 00
080 £284 00 £35500
670 £1,185 50 £176 94
050 £364 00 £404 44
020 £85 00 £425 00
1715 £4,078 75 £237 83
010 £34 50 £34500
040 £138 00 £345 00
010 £34 50 £345 00
060 £223 00 £371 67
730 £1,785 00 £244 52
300 £1,035 00 £345 00
170 £450 50 £265 00
10 £42 50 £425 00
380 £993 00 £261 32
I 85 £642 00 £347 03
570 £1,487 50 £260 96
550 £1,83500 £333 64
070 £297 50 £425 00
230 £469 50 £204 13
415 £127000 £306 02
12280 £34,85000 £283 79

All s1aff who have worked on this assignment, icluding cashsers and secretanal staff, have charged time directly to the assignment and are

included in the above analysis of tme spent

The cost of staff employed 1n central admimstration functions 1s not charged directly 10 the assignment but 1s reflected n the general tevel

of charge out rates




caize

National Britannia Group Lumuted, Nattonal Britanma Certification Limited, Sannia
Trauming Services Lunwted, Sannia Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limited and Exor Management Services Limited (all in administration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP

26 August 2011

Appendix 3
Schedule of charge out rates:
Rates applicable from 1 October 2010
£/hour

Restructuring, Tax and Forensic
Partner 725
Director 635
Senior Manager 525
Manager 420
Assistant Manager/Semor Adminsstrator 305
Admimstrator 230
Support staff 120

All staff who have worked on this assignment, including cashiers and secretanal staff,
have charged time directly to the assignment and are included 1n the analysis of time
spent The cost of staff employed 1n central admmstration functions 1s not charge
directly to the assignment but 15 reflected 1n the level of charge out rates

See Notice About this report All nghts resened




pIna

Natronal Britanmie Group Limuted, National Britanmia Certification Limited, Santia
Tratmng Services Limuted, Sanna Health & Safety Limuted, Exor Management Holdings
Limuted and Exor Management Services Limited (all in adminisiration)

Progress report

KPMG LLP
26 Augusr 2011

Appendix 4

Schedule of expenses for the period 1 February 2011 to 31
July 2011

See Notice About this report  All nghts reserved




15anbal uodn
paptaoid aq ues Saj1t1 383y JO %01 |[NJ YL 10dal SILf JO 1dra0a1 JO SYa3am § UIYIM 601 T 3|TY Uil SOUEBPIODIE Ul 1UnoZ) 0] uonestjdde ue Suiew g 1qap panoasun ays jo
(wreps §,1031p310 JeYY SUIPN{DUL) STjRA U 9401 1SB3] T8 )M (S)I0IPaID PAINdasun Aue 10 J0MPII)) painssg Aue £q paguajieys aq ued wimuenb sy Jeyl popUIL L 1P SIONPAID
‘uonippe u]  Modal s1y) 3o 1di9dar 3o SABP |7 WIYIM PR 3q IsnW 1sanbal SIY], V8P Z 2|0 Yl SOUBPIOIDE Ul IGOP POINIISUN U JO SN|BA Ul 95¢ 1SE] 18 1M {(s)onpan
pamaasun Aue 10 103pa1)) pamosg Aue Aq isanbar uodn SIOIRUSIVIWPY 3Yy) WO d[qe[ieae SI pouad 3yt t0j padreys sesuadxa 4oylo Suipiedal uonewWIOjUI jBUOIPPE AUy

uonjemLIo) T Say1iny 40} )sanbat S103pa 1)
paxiyy uaaq sey siseq ayl 19y Modar ssaaFold 1811 Y] U uONRIDUNII 113Y] JO STseq a1} Hoda1 |jim SI0IRNSIUNGPY a4
¢ xipuaddy je papnpou sasuadxa pue 51502 3w Jo sisAjeur ue AqQ papoddns ‘Lodar payoene Syi w00 39S IR 7| ('] F JO 21BP 0} SIS03 AU} SICIRASIUILUPY 341 §O S|ILIa(]

sasuadxa panudoe 1o pied JO S|NPaY3s SA0QE 31 Ul PIPASW U93Q Jou $BY UOURISUNILAI SIOIRUSIWPY ‘A|SWIPIOddY  $101PaID) PaINdag Yl (AL LOHRISUNUAL DY)
3utacide Jo ss3001d sy Ul 2le SIRDSILIWPY SY]  Pa3iSe 3q 01 124 sey padieyd 5q 0) i UOIRIBUNWAL SICIENSIUIWPY Y3iysm uodn siseq U1 8y pIpuitual 31w s101pal))

sasuadxd pue UOHPIIUNLIA SIO)B)SIUTWPY

SUOIESIPIY] JO 1S00)

SNON
- - - sastiadxa A1pung
- - - safield yueqg SES02 UOLPSI[EIL 13Y1Q)
- - - e8] 539] Jeuorssajord Jay10)
¥ 3 Ei

pouad 1oj (B0, panINY pied panury dunoasy BluuBiLIg [BUONEN ~ sasuadra Jo anpayag

$ Xipuaddy




15anbat uodn

papiaoid aq ued sojnu 9saY1 JO 1X3] |y syl Modal siyy Jo 1da9al JO SYAIM § UM GOT T 3NY Y 3dUBPIOITE Ul Lnoy o) uonedtdde ue Suiyew £q 19ap painsasun
Jo (wied §,1031pals Jei FUIPNJOUL) SNTBA UL 840 1583] I8 Ul (S)0NPSId PAUNDISUN AUg JO JOUPaL) paindas Aue Aq paSuajieyd aq ued wmuenb sy Jetp pepullusi die s1011pasd
‘uonlippe uj ‘uodar siyl Jo 1d1209a Jo sAep {7 ulilm apew 2q 1SN 15anbal SIg]  Y8Y £ 3N Yita 20UBPIODIE UL 1GIP PAINIISUN 3YI JO IN[RA U 04C ISBS[ 1T yum (5)1011paLd
paanoasun Aue 1o J0JIpaID) Painsag Aue Aq 1sanbal uodn siojenstunupy o) woly [qe[iBAR SI potsad 91 10 padieyd sasuadia 1ayie Surparfal uourwIONN (RUOHIPPY AUy

UONBULIOJUI ANy £0) 1Sanbaa st0ypaad)

PaxI} uaaq seY siskq ayl Joye 1odar ssaiSoad 1541y AU U1 UoRISUNWAL JI3Y) Jo siseq a1 Lodat [jim sIofeasSiIupyY
syl ¢ xipuaddy e papajoul sasuadxas pue 51500 3wm Jo sisA[eue ue Aq papoddns ‘wodal paydsene syl ul N0 135 248 GCHPET JO 21BP 01 SIS0 N SIOWASIUPY
a1 Jo sjrejeq]  sasuadxa pentase io pied JO 2[NPaYDS JAOGE SUJ UT PIPTIIUL U3aq JOU SBY UONRISUNIA SI0JENSIIWPY ‘A[FWIPI00dY  SI0NPAID) PAINIDS ) HA UOIBIOUILUIL
J1ay) BuisaiBe Jo ssoooad Ay Ut 2le s10lENSILILIPY Y], pa21de 2q 01 154 seyf PaFieyd aq 01 51 UOIRIAUNTIAL S I0IENSIIIPY Yo1yas uodn siseq auy) 1Y} PIpUILLId) e S1I0Ipald)

SerLl 0o0s 9C6°9T
9L - 9L
098°91 - 098°91
00s 00¢ -
¥ ¥ Ed
poliad 40} B30 PINIY med

sasuadra pus uonRlUNUI Sa0ensSImupy

sasuadra Apung

$1asse JO duBINSy|

W3LWARG 2ANUIIU] JUIWBTEURI
sagreyd yueg

je8a1

S2J0N

$1S02 UCHESI|EDS JaY10)

539} |euolssajoud 11O

SUOTIUSIRIY JO 150D

PAWIT UCHEMIIID PIUURILIG [BUOIEN] - $95udN\a JO 3npayds

+ xipuaddy




1sanba1 uodn

papiaotd 3q ued Sa|l 353yl JO 1x3) 0y 3y wodal siql Jo 12031 JO $YIAIM § UMM GO [ 7 I[0Y YA IIULPLOIIE Ur Lo o) uotedrdde ue Furyew Aq 1qap painaasun gy jo
(unego s Joppald Jey) SUIPNEdUT) 3njBA Ul 9401 ISBI] 1B Yl (S)I01IPald paInaasun AUE JO JONPas) painaaeg Aue Aq padud||eys aq ued winjuenb ay eyl papuiwal o1e s101pald
‘uoiippe u[  Wodas sy Jo 1d1esar Jo sAep {7 ulyiim speuwl 3q jsnw jsanbai SIYL  Ygb 7 21Ny YHM 9UBP IO LI 1GIP PAINIASUN S JO aN|ea UI 946 ISLA[ 1R ([Im (§)101pald
painsasun Aug 10 103ipais) paindag Aue Aq isonbal uodn siojensuawipy 3l Woly aiqejieae s1 porrad sy Jog paBieys sosusdya 1o SwipeSal uonewioju peuontppe Auy

reS8ll

9L

085°0¢
1z
L15°99
2]

008

¥
portad 103 |ey0],

uonew 10)u 13pang 10} 1sanbai saonpa)

paxy u2aq sey siseq 2y 191Je vodar ssarFold 1$11 Y1 UL UONBISURWAL DB JO SIS AU 1odal [jia SIoensiuupy
ayL ¢ xipuaddy 1e papnpoul sasuadxa pue §1502 awm JO sisA[eur ue AQ pauoddns ‘wodas payselie U1 Wi JNO 135 2B £(OR'GRT JO ALP 0] SISO JUL] SIOILISILIDY !
Jospea  sasuadxa paruaoe 1o pred JO 3[NP3IYIS IA0QR Y W pIPNIOUT UIAQ 10U SBY UoNRIDUNWAL SIORNSINWPY ‘A[SUIPI0I2Y  SIONPSIY) Palnddg 3yl ita uoljeraunwal
oy Bwi2013e Jo ssa00dd 21p W QU SIOJRNSIDIWPY 94 ], DPaalde ag 01 3194 sey paGieys ag 01 §1 UCIRIAUNWDT SIOIRNSIUILPY yoiym uodn SISEQ 341 121 POPUILIDL 31E SI01NPALD)

00€'g

¥
panIsdy

vET'011

9L

085°0S
54
L1L°8S
0r8

pied

sasuadyo pueg nonelaunulag SIorsItiupy

CEINTN|

sasuadao Aipung
S128S8 JO adueInsu|
JUslIARg SANUIDUY aWaTeUBY
safiaeyyd yueq
uay
S1a0[BA/SIURTY 51502 UOIBSI|EAE 11D

(282 533) euoissapoid 1210

SHOTJESI| LY JO 150D

P $321445§ Sutuiz 1 | enues - sasuxdvd jo anpayag

# xipuaddy




15anbas uodn papiaoid 3q UBd S3I1 95Y1 JO 131 [Ny YL Wodaa siy) Jo 1d19981 JO SYaM § WM G601 Z AINY Ym SUEPIOE W LNoy) 01 uoneardde ue Suryew £q
193p paInassun ay) Jo (WIe[d s 40JIpaJo 1yl SUIPN[OUL) anjea W ¢40 ] 1S3 18 Yum (S)o1pals pamdasun Lue 1o Lolipald) painsesg Aue £q pafuajieys aq ues wnuenb sq1 ey papuiar
aJe S101pasd ‘uoinppe ul  uwodas siy Jo 1di2d3l Jo sAep [Z UM dpeW 3q isnul Jsanbal syl V8H 7 30y yYum 3OUBPIOIIE UT 1QIP PAINIISUM A JO IN|RA UL 045 1S8I] 1R A
($)101pasy paindasun Aue 10 I0)IPaID PaINag Aue AQ jsanbal uodn siojensIUIWLIpY aY) wod) 2jgelieae st pousad 31 10] padieyd sasuadya Jawio SuipieSal uonewiojul RUOLIPPE AUy

UoNEULIOJ UL 1aYy)Lny 10J 3s3nbal S10)1paa))

paxly usaq sey siseq o) 1eye uodar ssarFoud 15114 Yl 1 uOLEIBUBLUSY 1L JO S1seq 841 Lodar

I stotensIuipyY Yl € xipuaddy e papnpou sasuadxa pue §1502 21 o sisATeue ue Aq pauoddns “Juodar paydsene 243 UT INO 138 318 §/8°097F JO JEP 01 SIS0 Wi} SIOLEHSIUIUPY

ay) Jo spelaq  sesuadxd paniose 10 pied JO 9JNPAYDS JACQE SUI UF PIPTHOUI UG 10U SBY UOHEIIUNWAL SIOBNSIUIWDY ‘AjSuiplodny

$10)IPAID PAINDIG 3Y) YIIM UOHRISUNWR]

nay1 Swazade Jo $s200:d oY) w aJp SIOLNSIUNUPY dGL DoaIde oq 0) 194 sey pafipys 5Q 0) S1 UOHEISUNLIAI SIOIRHSIUNUPY Yoiysm uodn SISBg SYI 1Byl PIPUILLE 318 SIOUPAID

0£EL19

9L
1+0'9€2
£62
069°11€
Ov8

¥88°LY
008

¥
poriad a0y B30,

00£°8

¥
panidy

sasuadxo pug uoneRUNURL siojrnsmnnpy

0£0°609

9L sasuadia Apung
- $195§8 JO ddURINSU]

[#0°0ET aWAEJ Ianuadu[ JuawaSeus |y

€62 sad ey yueg

968°€0¢ By

0t8 slan[eA/sIuady

v88°'L9 uonnguisip syueg wol pred s3s) (eda

S10N]

S1S0D LOLPSHPIT IO

Tedar] 523] [eucissajoud Jay10)
SUONPSIPaY JO 150D

¥
pied PALWI] AJajeg B YIEIH wnues - sasuadra jo apnpaypag

$ xipuaddy




1sanbar uodn
papiaoid aq URD $2{NJ 3S3Y) JO 1X31 [N YL Hodal syl jo 1diadal JO $YIam g UIYNM GO Z 3 JIIa 20URPIOIIE Ut uno?) o1 uotedrjdde ue Suryew £q1qap painoasun ayl Jo
(g2 5, 4041pa1d 18yl TuIpn{aul) snjeA UI 940] 1SE3] 18 Ullm {S)10NPald PaIndasun Aue 10 1oupal) paindag Aue Aq paSuajieyd 2q ued wnuenb ay) eyl papuiwal ate SI101pals

‘uonippe uj| uodad sup Jo idiasaa jo SAEp |7 UIilm SPRLU 3Q ISNW 15anbal STY L, V8 T 3INY YAy 3DUBPIOIDE UL Jqap PIINISSUN 31f] JO IN[BA UL 048 1SE3] 12 YA (S)I0IIPaId
paunoasun Aue 10 Joupa1) painosag Aue Aq 1senbaa uodn srolensIUIWIPY UL WOL 9[qejiear s1 polad a1 1oy pedieys sasuadxs a0 FuipieSas UoLBULICILL [EUOLEPPE AUy

uonEWACUI J3ylany 2oy Jsanbaa sionpatn

paxI U3aq SBY SiSeq ay) Jayye 11odas ssauSoad 1511 241 UL UONEBIBUNWII 1131 JO S1Seq 1) Liodal [[14 S101RISIIUIPY
syl ¢ xipuaddy e popnpour sasuadxa pue $1502 awn) Jo siskeue ue Aq pavoddns ‘uodal paysene syl ul N0 195 SIE pCEO[T JO S1EP 01 51502 alun SIOIRNSILIWPY 3
JO spmaq  sasuadxa panode o pred jo 3[OPIYSS SACGE ) UT PAPNIIUT UIIQ 10U SPY UCHIRISUNIUAL SI0TRNSINIWpPY ‘A|SUIpIodoy  SI0UPAID P2INIAS UL (1Im UOTBIFUNIUN
213y Suraaie Jo 55620.1d Sy I ale SI0IBNSIIIWIPY 3U ], p22a8e 3q 07 124 sBY POSIBUS 2q 0) §1 UOHEBISUNAL SIOIRIISTUIWPY Yyd1iysm uodn SISeq 24 18] papuIwal 21E SI011IPAID)

sasuadro puUE uoneIAUNUDA SI0)P )SIIIpY

SIION
- - - sasuadya Aipung
- - - $1985E JO 3auelnsu|
- - - safueyd yueg 150 UO1IBSHEA I
- - - JeSan §23] Jeuoissajoid YO

SUCIBSH Y JO 150D

¥ ¥ ¥
pouiad 10j B30, paniddy meg papun sSuipjoy 1uawadrvuel 1ovy - sasuadra Jo anpayag

¢ xipuaddy



159nbas
uodn papraosd aq ued sa[na asay} Jo 1x33 [y YL Modaa siy) jo 1di2dal JO SYIIM g WYIM g T MY Yilm 99UBpIOIIE Ul 1noD) o) uonuestdde ue Buryew £q 1qap pemasasun au
J0 (uneyo §,101paId Jeyl SuIpn(oul) anfea Ul 950 ISEI] 18 Ylm (SHOJIPaIO PaINndasun Aue IO 10MPAID paanaas Aue Aq paBua([eyd aq ued wniuendb a1y 1BY) papULUdl 31 S1011PAID
‘woipppe u  Wodai s1g3 Jo 1d19931 J0 sAep |7 UTYHA SPEW 3q ISniu 15anbal ST Wgp 7 S[MY UMM SIUBPI0IOE Ul 1GOP PAINJ3sun 3yl JO 3NJBA Ul 848 1S83] 18 YU (S)IoUpaId
paindasun Aug 1o 103Ipa1) painoeg Aue Aq isanbar uodn stojensinupy oy woy sqepieae St poltad ayr 4of padieys sasuadys raio SuipmeSa voneuLtojul jRuOIppE AUy

uornpewLIO UL I3YINg 10§ sonbat s10Hpa )

paxy usaq sey siseq oyl sae wodas $s21801d 1511 L) UE UOLIBISUNLIUAT 113U JO SISEQ 341 Lodal [|IM SI0RISIIUpY
syl ¢ xipuaddy e papnpow sasuadxa pue 3509 aun Jo sts[eue ue &q patioddns ‘110ds) payoene syl ur N0 135 R PSRPET JO SIEP 0] SISOD A SICIBNSIUILIPY
ay1 Jo spiera  sasuadxa paniooe 1o pied JO 2NPaYIS SACQR Y} UI PIPR[OUL U3 10U SBY UONEBIIUNLLAI SIOIRNSIUILIPY ‘A[SUIPI0dIY  SIONPAID) PAINIIG Y} YU UOHRISUAWI
naug Sureasde Jo ssedoid ayy ur sie sloensiwwpy 3y, psasSe aq 01124 sey padieyd 2q 0] S1 UCHIBIIUNWIAL SIOIBNSILIUPY Yoiym uodn SISEQ 341 1811 POpUILdL 318 SIONPAID)

525U X9 pue UOLE IdUNUAE SIoIRsIuIpy

*$3J0N

£LTTY 00¢ ELLELD
9L - 9L sasuadxa Alpung
- - - S1785®8 .‘—O QoL INSLU]
0zZLEE - 0ZLCE WwawAe] SA1IUUL JuaWwaTeue |y
$9°cT - £91°¢T JOLD UL PoAI2D21 Satuow Aued pag
P - o sa5 [ yueg S1S09 UOLIBSI[ES] Y0
0LZ's 00¢ OLL'V (spawssingsip Suipnjow) [e8a7] sap} |puoissajord PO
suonesi ey Jo 1500
¥ ¥ ¥
pottad Joj [e10], PATLIDY pieg PIAWIT SINAIIS JUIURTRUREY 10V7] - SISuddND JO I npaydg

p xipuaddy



Creditor’s statement of claim

National Britannia Certification Limited (in administration)

Date of adnumstration 1 February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due o creditor at date of
admimistration order (inclusive of VAT)

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account

(b)  any subsequent credit notes

{c) the estimated value of any securnity held

{d) the estimated value of any retention of title nghts

Amount of claim for voting purposes

Signature

Position 1n company

Date

Notes

1 the adnunistrators are not in a posttion to agree creditors’ claims,

2 supporung documents must be attached unless copres have previously been forwarded to the

admnistrators

£(
£(
£

i«

For use by the admimstrators only

Claim admitted for voting purposcs flniuals}

EDM E10/ Apr 1998

[Amount]f




Creditor’s statement of claim

Santia Training Services Limited (in administration)
Date of admimstration | February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

admimistration order (inclusive of VAT) £
Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £(
(b) any subsequent credit notes £
(c) the estimated value of any security held £
(d)  the estimated value of any retention of title rights £
Amount of claim for voting purposes £
Signature

Position 1n company

Datc

Notes

1 the adminstrators are not in @ position to agree creditors’ claims,

2 supporting documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the

admntstrators

For use by the administrators only

Claim admutted for voting purposes (Inuials] ~ [Amount]f

EDM E10/ Apr 1998



Creditor’s statement of claim

Santia Health & Safety Limited (in administration)
Date of admmstration 1 February 2011

Creditor’s name and address

Gross amount due to creditor at date of

admrmustration order (inclusive of VAT) £

Deduct:

(a) any subsequent payment on account £ )
{b) any subsequent credit notes £( )
(c) the estimated value of any security held £( )
(d)  the estimated value of any retention of title rights £ )
Amount of claim for voting purposes £

Signature

Posttion 1n company

Date

Notes
I the adruristrators are not in 4 position to agree creditors’ claims,

2 supporting documents must be attached unless copies have previously been forwarded to the
admimstrators

For use by the admimistrators only

Clann admutted for voting purposes [Initials] [Amount]£

EDM EL0/ Apr 1998



